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BALTIC CUP 2023
STAGE #6 FIN
U10 - COMBI RACE
OFFICIAL TEAM RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MRLVERS Dzintars (LAT)

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - VILCIŅŠ 

 
 
 
 

COURSE Piste Palander
START 457 m
FINISH 203 m
DROP 254 m
HOMOLOGATION 13747/11/20
GATES 16
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 10:50
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Category Club Time

Total time: 1:27.48 1 - 06 ĀTOMISKIE MAKŠĶERNIEKI

3 106 ĀBELE Gustavs Harijs 2004 LAT U18 BOYS 25.95
19 14 MELDERE Līva 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS SSK / Pantera 30.10
24 13 MELDERE Laura 2015 LAT U10 GIRLS SSK / Pantera 31.43
32 44 AMERIKS Armands 2016 LAT U10 BOYS Snow Feel 32.89

Gap: + 0.56Total time: 1:28.04 2 - 15 SUPERSTĀRI

12 115 FOGELIS Daniels 2004 LAT U18 BOYS 27.22
20 34 VINKLERS Dāvis 2013 LAT U10 BOYS Virsotne 30.41
20 25 EGLE Leonards 2013 LAT U10 BOYS Virsotne 30.41
28 28 VEINBERGS Leo 2015 LAT U10 BOYS Kore 32.13

Gap: + 0.70Total time: 1:28.18 3 - 10 LIDOJOŠĀS SLĒPES

11 110 LENKUTIS Povilas 2004 LTU U18 BOYS 27.18
17 7 OLIŅA Tīna Lote 2013 LAT U10 GIRLS SSK / Pantera 29.77
23 30 ZAUERS Francis 2014 LAT U10 BOYS Snow Feel 31.23
31 21 ZAMAIČS Kristians 2015 LAT U10 BOYS Apex 32.81

Gap: + 1.39Total time: 1:28.87 4 - 01 ĀTRĀS BEDRES

1 101 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis 2004 LAT U18 BOYS 25.87
22 17 BUŠA Elza 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS Virsotne 30.90
26 36 ZUICENS Arens 2014 LAT U10 BOYS Kore 32.10
30 33 SPRAVŅIKS Krišjānis 2014 LAT U10 BOYS Apex 32.61

Gap: + 2.90Total time: 1:30.38 5 - 11 ĀTRIE BRUŅURUPUČI

4 111 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 2004 LAT U18 BOYS 25.98
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27 24 VEIGULIS Rūdolfs 2014 LAT U10 BOYS SSK / Pantera 32.12
29 35 REITERS Adrians 2014 LAT U10 BOYS Virsotne 32.28
55 16 LAMBERTE Alise 2015 LAT U10 GIRLS Kore 43.57

Gap: + 3.75Total time: 1:31.23 6 - 03 ĀTRĀ KOMANDA

5 103 KUPČS Roberts 2004 LAT U18 BOYS 26.24
25 43 RODE Markuss 2015 LAT U10 BOYS Kore 31.46
35 37 LĀCIS Ernests 2015 LAT U10 BOYS Pantera 33.53
49 2 LAGZDIŅA Elīza 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS Apex 36.26

Gap: + 3.76Total time: 1:31.24 7 - 08 LIELIE TRAMPLĪNI

13 108 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs 2004 LAT U18 BOYS 27.38
16 27 DORŠS Noels 2013 LAT U10 BOYS SSK / Pantera 29.42
40 45 ARNIKS Roberts 2014 LAT U10 BOYS Kore 34.44
51 29 DAŅIĻEVIČS Regnārs 2016 LAT U10 BOYS ASI 37.56

Gap: + 4.01Total time: 1:31.49 8 - 07 ZIBENS

14 107 BIEZĀ Annija 2004 LAT U18 GIRLS 27.82
18 6 MORE Aleksandra 2013 LAT U10 GIRLS Virsotne 30.01
38 9 ČAKĀNE Melānija 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS Virsotne 33.66
46 39 VAN BEKUM Eduards 2014 LAT U10 BOYS Virsotne 35.72

Gap: + 6.46Total time: 1:33.94 9 - 12 SLĒPOTĀJI TRUŠI

9 112 REITERE Loreta 2004 LAT U18 GIRLS 26.94
33 11 DĪRIĶE Nadīna 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS Apex 33.00
39 4 OZOLA Evelīna Rūta 2013 LAT U10 GIRLS Apex 34.00
57 18 KOZAKA Elizabete 2015 LAT U10 GIRLS Apex 46.34

Gap: + 8.00Total time: 1:35.48 10 - 09 ĀTRIE VILKI

7 109 IELEJS Toms 2004 LAT U18 BOYS 26.66
36 15 SEMBERGA Emīlija 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS Virsotne 33.61
44 46 KULMANIS Alberts 2015 LAT U10 BOYS ASI 35.21
45 31 ŅESTERENKO Andrejs 2014 LAT U10 BOYS Virsotne 35.62
47 26 KLAPKALNS Krišs 2015 LAT U10 BOYS Virsotne 36.22

Gap: + 9.67Total time: 1:37.15 11 - 02 SNIEGA SUŅI

10 102 MATISONE Letīcija 2004 LAT U18 GIRLS 27.03
34 8 BIEZĀ Emīlija 2015 LAT U10 GIRLS SSK / Pantera 33.22
50 3 ABIKA Luīze 2015 LAT U10 GIRLS Virsotne 36.90
58 23 GETMANS Marks 2015 LAT U10 BOYS Apex 47.86

Gap: + 10.88Total time: 1:38.36 12 - 13 ZIBENĪGIE ZIEMEĻBRIEŽI

15 113 MAZAIS Miks 2004 LAT U18 BOYS 28.19
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42 5 LAGZDIŅA Lelde 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS Apex 35.02
43 1 KALNIŅA Kate 2015 LAT U10 GIRLS Virsotne 35.15
52 38 MAZAIS Mārtiņš 2014 LAT U10 BOYS Virsotne 38.34

Gap: + 15.26Total time: 1:42.74 13 - 04 ZIBENSĀTRĀS SLĒPES

2 104 ALLENS Rihards 2004 LAT U18 BOYS 25.93
48 10 FJODOROVA Anna 2016 LAT U10 GIRLS Pantera 36.23
53 40 HOREVS Haralds 2014 LAT U10 BOYS Virsotne 40.58
60 20 KRAUJA Kristers 2017 LAT U10 BOYS ASI 55.65

Gap: + 15.87Total time: 1:43.35 14 - 14 BALTIC

6 114 MESILA Rasmus 2004 EST U18 BOYS 26.60
41 42 BLAŽĒVIČS Martins 2014 LAT U10 BOYS Virsotne 34.97
54 32 SPRAVŅIKS Herberts 2017 LAT U10 BOYS Apex 41.78

19 DORŠS Moriss 2016 LAT U10 BOYS Snow Feel

Gap: + 19.13Total time: 1:46.61 15 - 05 ĀTRIE VIRPUĻI

8 105 PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2004 LAT U18 BOYS 26.82
36 12 KLAPKALNE Paula 2013 LAT U10 GIRLS Virsotne 33.61
56 22 KUNDZIŅŠ Kaivis 2015 LAT U10 BOYS Virsotne 46.18
59 41 FREIMANIS Teodors 2016 LAT U10 BOYS Apex 48.45
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  01 ĀTRĀS BEDRES  

1 101 801 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis LAT 2004 8.05 (1) 7.24 (1) 15.29 (1) 4.90 (1) 20.19 (1) 5.68 (1) 25.87
2 17 101202 BUŠA Elza LAT 2014 9.53 (2) 8.59 (2) 18.12 (2) 5.83 (2) 23.95 (2) 6.95 (2) 30.90 5.03
3 36 101223 ZUICENS Arens LAT 2014 9.90 (4) 9.12 (4) 19.02 (4) 5.95 (3) 24.97 (3) 7.13 (3) 32.10 6.23
4 33 101218 SPRAVŅIKS Krišjānis LAT 2014 9.61 (3) 9.00 (3) 18.61 (3) 6.46 (4) 25.07 (4) 7.54 (4) 32.61 6.74

  02 SNIEGA SUŅI  

1 102 802 MATISONE Letīcija LAT 2004 8.52 (1) 7.79 (1) 16.31 (1) 4.93 (1) 21.24 (1) 5.79 (1) 27.03
2 8 101206 BIEZĀ Emīlija LAT 2015 10.05 (2) 9.38 (2) 19.43 (2) 6.28 (2) 25.71 (2) 7.51 (2) 33.22 6.19
3 3 913 ABIKA Luīze LAT 2015 11.08 (3) 10.62 (4) 21.70 (3) 7.16 (3) 28.86 (3) 8.04 (3) 36.90 9.87
4 23 901 GETMANS Marks LAT 2015 22.55 (4) 9.79 (3) 32.34 (4) 7.32 (4) 39.66 (4) 8.20 (4) 47.86 20.83

  03 ĀTRĀ KOMANDA  

1 103 803 KUPČS Roberts LAT 2004 8.18 (1) 7.22 (1) 15.40 (1) 4.99 (1) 20.39 (1) 5.85 (1) 26.24
2 43 904 RODE Markuss LAT 2015 9.56 (2) 8.96 (2) 18.52 (2) 5.78 (2) 24.30 (2) 7.16 (2) 31.46 5.22
3 37 101182 LĀCIS Ernests LAT 2015 10.31 (3) 9.59 (4) 19.90 (3) 6.31 (3) 26.21 (3) 7.32 (3) 33.53 7.29
4 2 101208 LAGZDIŅA Elīza LAT 2014 11.03 (4) 9.55 (3) 20.58 (4) 7.09 (4) 27.67 (4) 8.59 (4) 36.26 10.02

  04 ZIBENSĀTRĀS SLĒPES  

1 104 804 ALLENS Rihards LAT 2004 8.00 (1) 7.34 (1) 15.34 (1) 4.94 (1) 20.28 (1) 5.65 (1) 25.93
2 10 101205 FJODOROVA Anna LAT 2016 10.77 (2) 10.53 (2) 21.30 (2) 7.15 (2) 28.45 (2) 7.78 (2) 36.23 10.30
3 40 911 HOREVS Haralds LAT 2014 11.33 (3) 12.40 (3) 23.73 (3) 8.00 (3) 31.73 (3) 8.85 (3) 40.58 14.65
4 20 908 KRAUJA Kristers LAT 2017 11.60 (4) 25.18 (4) 36.78 (4) 9.63 (4) 46.41 (4) 9.24 (4) 55.65 29.72

  05 ĀTRIE VIRPUĻI  

1 105 805 PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris LAT 2004 8.38 (1) 7.57 (1) 15.95 (1) 5.05 (1) 21.00 (1) 5.82 (1) 26.82
2 12 101201 KLAPKALNE Paula LAT 2013 10.21 (2) 9.74 (2) 19.95 (2) 6.56 (2) 26.51 (2) 7.10 (2) 33.61 6.79
3 22 914 KUNDZIŅŠ Kaivis LAT 2015 10.28 (3) 18.44 (4) 28.72 (3) 8.81 (3) 37.53 (3) 8.65 (3) 46.18 19.36
4 41 902 FREIMANIS Teodors LAT 2016 13.49 (4) 15.93 (3) 29.42 (4) 9.32 (4) 38.74 (4) 9.71 (4) 48.45 21.63

  06 ĀTOMISKIE MAKŠĶERNIEKI  

1 106 806 ĀBELE Gustavs Harijs LAT 2004 8.25 (1) 7.19 (1) 15.44 (1) 4.85 (1) 20.29 (1) 5.66 (1) 25.95
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2 14 101195 MELDERE Līva LAT 2014 9.46 (2) 8.56 (2) 18.02 (2) 5.56 (2) 23.58 (2) 6.52 (2) 30.10 4.15
3 13 101194 MELDERE Laura LAT 2015 9.68 (3) 9.10 (3) 18.78 (3) 5.90 (3) 24.68 (3) 6.75 (3) 31.43 5.48
4 44 101213 AMERIKS Armands LAT 2016 10.00 (4) 9.18 (4) 19.18 (4) 6.45 (4) 25.63 (4) 7.26 (4) 32.89 6.94

  07 ZIBENS  

1 107 807 BIEZĀ Annija LAT 2004 8.81 (1) 7.70 (1) 16.51 (1) 5.27 (1) 21.78 (1) 6.04 (1) 27.82
2 6 101204 MORE Aleksandra LAT 2013 9.69 (2) 8.21 (2) 17.90 (2) 5.61 (2) 23.51 (2) 6.50 (2) 30.01 2.19
3 9 101197 ČAKĀNE Melānija LAT 2014 10.27 (3) 9.37 (3) 19.64 (3) 6.36 (3) 26.00 (3) 7.66 (3) 33.66 5.84
4 39 910 VAN BEKUM Eduards LAT 2014 10.43 (4) 10.12 (4) 20.55 (4) 7.05 (4) 27.60 (4) 8.12 (4) 35.72 7.90

  08 LIELIE TRAMPLĪNI  

1 108 808 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs LAT 2004 8.47 (1) 7.55 (1) 16.02 (1) 5.28 (1) 21.30 (1) 6.08 (1) 27.38
2 27 101210 DORŠS Noels LAT 2013 8.99 (2) 8.42 (2) 17.41 (2) 5.53 (2) 22.94 (2) 6.48 (2) 29.42 2.04
3 45 101215 ARNIKS Roberts LAT 2014 10.34 (3) 9.57 (3) 19.91 (3) 6.53 (3) 26.44 (3) 8.00 (3) 34.44 7.06
4 29 907 DAŅIĻEVIČS Regnārs LAT 2016 10.63 (4) 10.45 (4) 21.08 (4) 7.64 (4) 28.72 (4) 8.84 (4) 37.56 10.18

  09 ĀTRIE VILKI  

1 109 809 IELEJS Toms LAT 2004 8.45 (1) 7.47 (1) 15.92 (1) 4.93 (1) 20.85 (1) 5.81 (1) 26.66
2 15 101203 SEMBERGA Emīlija LAT 2014 10.15 (2) 9.47 (2) 19.62 (2) 6.48 (2) 26.10 (2) 7.51 (2) 33.61 6.95
3 46 906 KULMANIS Alberts LAT 2015 10.20 (3) 10.33 (5) 20.53 (4) 6.72 (3) 27.25 (3) 7.96 (3) 35.21 8.55
4 31 101200 ŅESTERENKO Andrejs LAT 2014 10.31 (4) 10.12 (3) 20.43 (3) 6.88 (4) 27.31 (4) 8.31 (5) 35.62 8.96
5 26 101199 KLAPKALNS Krišs LAT 2015 10.68 (5) 10.27 (4) 20.95 (5) 7.16 (5) 28.11 (5) 8.11 (4) 36.22 9.56

  10 LIDOJOŠĀS SLĒPES  

1 110 810 LENKUTIS Povilas LTU 2004 8.31 (1) 7.70 (1) 16.01 (1) 5.13 (1) 21.14 (1) 6.04 (1) 27.18
2 7 101193 OLIŅA Tīna Lote LAT 2013 9.02 (2) 8.46 (2) 17.48 (2) 5.64 (2) 23.12 (2) 6.65 (2) 29.77 2.59
3 30 101212 ZAUERS Francis LAT 2014 9.60 (3) 8.69 (3) 18.29 (3) 6.15 (3) 24.44 (3) 6.79 (3) 31.23 4.05
4 21 101207 ZAMAIČS Kristians LAT 2015 10.00 (4) 9.20 (4) 19.20 (4) 6.23 (4) 25.43 (4) 7.38 (4) 32.81 5.63

  11 ĀTRIE BRUŅURUPUČI  

1 111 811 ZVEJNIEKS Miks LAT 2004 7.99 (1) 7.21 (1) 15.20 (1) 4.95 (1) 20.15 (1) 5.83 (1) 25.98
2 24 101219 VEIGULIS Rūdolfs LAT 2014 9.66 (2) 9.07 (2) 18.73 (2) 6.33 (3) 25.06 (3) 7.06 (2) 32.12 6.14
3 35 101187 REITERS Adrians LAT 2014 9.70 (3) 9.11 (3) 18.81 (3) 6.24 (2) 25.05 (2) 7.23 (3) 32.28 6.30
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4 16 101224 LAMBERTE Alise LAT 2015 12.02 (4) 12.14 (4) 24.16 (4) 8.91 (4) 33.07 (4) 10.50 (4) 43.57 17.59

  12 SLĒPOTĀJI TRUŠI  

1 112 812 REITERE Loreta LAT 2004 8.77 (1) 7.51 (1) 16.28 (1) 4.91 (1) 21.19 (1) 5.75 (1) 26.94
2 11 101191 DĪRIĶE Nadīna LAT 2014 9.47 (2) 9.73 (2) 19.20 (2) 6.47 (2) 25.67 (2) 7.33 (2) 33.00 6.06
3 4 101216 OZOLA Evelīna Rūta LAT 2013 9.82 (3) 9.81 (3) 19.63 (3) 6.70 (3) 26.33 (3) 7.67 (3) 34.00 7.06
4 18 101189 KOZAKA Elizabete LAT 2015 12.45 (4) 14.38 (4) 26.83 (4) 9.11 (4) 35.94 (4) 10.40 (4) 46.34 19.40

  13 ZIBENĪGIE ZIEMEĻBRIEŽI  

1 113 813 MAZAIS Miks LAT 2004 8.63 (1) 7.81 (1) 16.44 (1) 5.35 (1) 21.79 (1) 6.40 (1) 28.19
2 5 101209 LAGZDIŅA Lelde LAT 2014 10.58 (3) 9.70 (2) 20.28 (2) 6.77 (2) 27.05 (2) 7.97 (3) 35.02 6.83
3 1 101198 KALNIŅA Kate LAT 2015 10.49 (2) 9.97 (3) 20.46 (3) 6.81 (3) 27.27 (3) 7.88 (2) 35.15 6.96
4 38 101220 MAZAIS Mārtiņš LAT 2014 10.63 (4) 10.86 (4) 21.49 (4) 7.87 (4) 29.36 (4) 8.98 (4) 38.34 10.15

  14 BALTIC  

1 114 814 MESILA Rasmus EST 2004 8.20 (1) 7.34 (1) 15.54 (1) 5.07 (1) 20.61 (1) 5.99 (1) 26.60
2 42 912 BLAŽĒVIČS Martins LAT 2014 9.88 (2) 9.98 (2) 19.86 (2) 7.08 (2) 26.94 (2) 8.03 (2) 34.97 8.37
3 32 101217 SPRAVŅIKS Herberts LAT 2017 12.11 (3) 11.91 (3) 24.02 (3) 8.40 (3) 32.42 (3) 9.36 (3) 41.78 15.18

Did Not Finish (1)

19 101211 DORŠS Moriss LAT 2016

  15 SUPERSTĀRI  

1 115 815 FOGELIS Daniels LAT 2004 8.28 (1) 7.92 (1) 16.20 (1) 5.12 (1) 21.32 (1) 5.90 (1) 27.22
2 34 909 VINKLERS Dāvis LAT 2013 9.53 (3) 8.79 (4) 18.32 (3) 5.60 (3) 23.92 (3) 6.49 (2) 30.41 3.19
2 25 101186 EGLE Leonards LAT 2013 9.50 (2) 8.59 (2) 18.09 (2) 5.47 (2) 23.56 (2) 6.85 (3) 30.41 3.19
4 28 905 VEINBERGS Leo LAT 2015 10.01 (4) 8.73 (3) 18.74 (4) 6.04 (4) 24.78 (4) 7.35 (4) 32.13 4.91



VolaSoftControlPdf

BALTIC CUP 2023
STAGE #6 FIN
U10 - COMBI RACE
RESULTS BY CATEGORY

dzintars@ski.lvdzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

18.03.2023  /  PYHA (FIN)  /  SKI.LV 0079  /  18.03.2023 at 11:38  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  U10 GIRLS  

1 7 101193 OLIŅA Tīna Lote LAT 2013 9.02 (1) 8.46 (2) 17.48 (1) 5.64 (3) 23.12 (1) 6.65 (3) 29.77
2 6 101204 MORE Aleksandra LAT 2013 9.69 (6) 8.21 (1) 17.90 (2) 5.61 (2) 23.51 (2) 6.50 (1) 30.01 0.24
3 14 101195 MELDERE Līva LAT 2014 9.46 (2) 8.56 (3) 18.02 (3) 5.56 (1) 23.58 (3) 6.52 (2) 30.10 0.33
4 17 101202 BUŠA Elza LAT 2014 9.53 (4) 8.59 (4) 18.12 (4) 5.83 (4) 23.95 (4) 6.95 (5) 30.90 1.13
5 13 101194 MELDERE Laura LAT 2015 9.68 (5) 9.10 (5) 18.78 (5) 5.90 (5) 24.68 (5) 6.75 (4) 31.43 1.66
6 11 101191 DĪRIĶE Nadīna LAT 2014 9.47 (3) 9.73 (11) 19.20 (6) 6.47 (8) 25.67 (6) 7.33 (7) 33.00 3.23
7 8 101206 BIEZĀ Emīlija LAT 2015 10.05 (8) 9.38 (7) 19.43 (7) 6.28 (6) 25.71 (7) 7.51 (8) 33.22 3.45
8 15 101203 SEMBERGA Emīlija LAT 2014 10.15 (9) 9.47 (8) 19.62 (8) 6.48 (9) 26.10 (9) 7.51 (8) 33.61 3.84
8 12 101201 KLAPKALNE Paula LAT 2013 10.21 (10) 9.74 (12) 19.95 (11) 6.56 (10) 26.51 (11) 7.10 (6) 33.61 3.84

10 9 101197 ČAKĀNE Melānija LAT 2014 10.27 (11) 9.37 (6) 19.64 (10) 6.36 (7) 26.00 (8) 7.66 (10) 33.66 3.89
11 4 101216 OZOLA Evelīna Rūta LAT 2013 9.82 (7) 9.81 (13) 19.63 (9) 6.70 (11) 26.33 (10) 7.67 (11) 34.00 4.23
12 5 101209 LAGZDIŅA Lelde LAT 2014 10.58 (13) 9.70 (10) 20.28 (12) 6.77 (12) 27.05 (12) 7.97 (14) 35.02 5.25
13 1 101198 KALNIŅA Kate LAT 2015 10.49 (12) 9.97 (14) 20.46 (13) 6.81 (13) 27.27 (13) 7.88 (13) 35.15 5.38
14 10 101205 FJODOROVA Anna LAT 2016 10.77 (14) 10.53 (15) 21.30 (15) 7.15 (15) 28.45 (15) 7.78 (12) 36.23 6.46
15 2 101208 LAGZDIŅA Elīza LAT 2014 11.03 (15) 9.55 (9) 20.58 (14) 7.09 (14) 27.67 (14) 8.59 (16) 36.26 6.49
16 3 913 ABIKA Luīze LAT 2015 11.08 (16) 10.62 (16) 21.70 (16) 7.16 (16) 28.86 (16) 8.04 (15) 36.90 7.13
17 16 101224 LAMBERTE Alise LAT 2015 12.02 (17) 12.14 (17) 24.16 (17) 8.91 (17) 33.07 (17) 10.50 (18) 43.57 13.80
18 18 101189 KOZAKA Elizabete LAT 2015 12.45 (18) 14.38 (18) 26.83 (18) 9.11 (18) 35.94 (18) 10.40 (17) 46.34 16.57

  U10 BOYS  

1 27 101210 DORŠS Noels LAT 2013 8.99 (1) 8.42 (1) 17.41 (1) 5.53 (2) 22.94 (1) 6.48 (1) 29.42
2 34 909 VINKLERS Dāvis LAT 2013 9.53 (3) 8.79 (5) 18.32 (4) 5.60 (3) 23.92 (3) 6.49 (2) 30.41 0.99
2 25 101186 EGLE Leonards LAT 2013 9.50 (2) 8.59 (2) 18.09 (2) 5.47 (1) 23.56 (2) 6.85 (4) 30.41 0.99
4 30 101212 ZAUERS Francis LAT 2014 9.60 (5) 8.69 (3) 18.29 (3) 6.15 (7) 24.44 (5) 6.79 (3) 31.23 1.81
5 43 904 RODE Markuss LAT 2015 9.56 (4) 8.96 (6) 18.52 (5) 5.78 (4) 24.30 (4) 7.16 (7) 31.46 2.04
6 36 101223 ZUICENS Arens LAT 2014 9.90 (10) 9.12 (10) 19.02 (10) 5.95 (5) 24.97 (7) 7.13 (6) 32.10 2.68
7 24 101219 VEIGULIS Rūdolfs LAT 2014 9.66 (7) 9.07 (8) 18.73 (7) 6.33 (11) 25.06 (9) 7.06 (5) 32.12 2.70
8 28 905 VEINBERGS Leo LAT 2015 10.01 (13) 8.73 (4) 18.74 (8) 6.04 (6) 24.78 (6) 7.35 (11) 32.13 2.71
9 35 101187 REITERS Adrians LAT 2014 9.70 (8) 9.11 (9) 18.81 (9) 6.24 (9) 25.05 (8) 7.23 (8) 32.28 2.86

10 33 101218 SPRAVŅIKS Krišjānis LAT 2014 9.61 (6) 9.00 (7) 18.61 (6) 6.46 (13) 25.07 (10) 7.54 (13) 32.61 3.19
11 21 101207 ZAMAIČS Kristians LAT 2015 10.00 (11) 9.20 (12) 19.20 (12) 6.23 (8) 25.43 (11) 7.38 (12) 32.81 3.39
12 44 101213 AMERIKS Armands LAT 2016 10.00 (11) 9.18 (11) 19.18 (11) 6.45 (12) 25.63 (12) 7.26 (9) 32.89 3.47
13 37 101182 LĀCIS Ernests LAT 2015 10.31 (16) 9.59 (14) 19.90 (14) 6.31 (10) 26.21 (13) 7.32 (10) 33.53 4.11
14 45 101215 ARNIKS Roberts LAT 2014 10.34 (18) 9.57 (13) 19.91 (15) 6.53 (14) 26.44 (14) 8.00 (15) 34.44 5.02
15 42 912 BLAŽĒVIČS Martins LAT 2014 9.88 (9) 9.98 (16) 19.86 (13) 7.08 (18) 26.94 (15) 8.03 (16) 34.97 5.55
16 46 906 KULMANIS Alberts LAT 2015 10.20 (14) 10.33 (20) 20.53 (17) 6.72 (15) 27.25 (16) 7.96 (14) 35.21 5.79
17 31 101200 ŅESTERENKO Andrejs LAT 2014 10.31 (16) 10.12 (17) 20.43 (16) 6.88 (16) 27.31 (17) 8.31 (20) 35.62 6.20
18 39 910 VAN BEKUM Eduards LAT 2014 10.43 (19) 10.12 (17) 20.55 (18) 7.05 (17) 27.60 (18) 8.12 (18) 35.72 6.30
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Rank Bib Code Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

19 26 101199 KLAPKALNS Krišs LAT 2015 10.68 (22) 10.27 (19) 20.95 (19) 7.16 (19) 28.11 (19) 8.11 (17) 36.22 6.80
20 29 907 DAŅIĻEVIČS Regnārs LAT 2016 10.63 (20) 10.45 (21) 21.08 (20) 7.64 (21) 28.72 (20) 8.84 (22) 37.56 8.14
21 38 101220 MAZAIS Mārtiņš LAT 2014 10.63 (20) 10.86 (22) 21.49 (21) 7.87 (22) 29.36 (21) 8.98 (24) 38.34 8.92
22 40 911 HOREVS Haralds LAT 2014 11.33 (23) 12.40 (24) 23.73 (22) 8.00 (23) 31.73 (22) 8.85 (23) 40.58 11.16
23 32 101217 SPRAVŅIKS Herberts LAT 2017 12.11 (25) 11.91 (23) 24.02 (23) 8.40 (24) 32.42 (23) 9.36 (26) 41.78 12.36
24 22 914 KUNDZIŅŠ Kaivis LAT 2015 10.28 (15) 18.44 (26) 28.72 (24) 8.81 (25) 37.53 (24) 8.65 (21) 46.18 16.76
25 23 901 GETMANS Marks LAT 2015 22.55 (27) 9.79 (15) 32.34 (26) 7.32 (20) 39.66 (26) 8.20 (19) 47.86 18.44
26 41 902 FREIMANIS Teodors LAT 2016 13.49 (26) 15.93 (25) 29.42 (25) 9.32 (26) 38.74 (25) 9.71 (27) 48.45 19.03
27 20 908 KRAUJA Kristers LAT 2017 11.60 (24) 25.18 (27) 36.78 (27) 9.63 (27) 46.41 (27) 9.24 (25) 55.65 26.23

Did Not Finish (1)

19 101211 DORŠS Moriss LAT 2016

  U18 GIRLS  

1 112 812 REITERE Loreta LAT 2004 8.77 (2) 7.51 (1) 16.28 (1) 4.91 (1) 21.19 (1) 5.75 (1) 26.94
2 102 802 MATISONE Letīcija LAT 2004 8.52 (1) 7.79 (3) 16.31 (2) 4.93 (2) 21.24 (2) 5.79 (2) 27.03 0.09
3 107 807 BIEZĀ Annija LAT 2004 8.81 (3) 7.70 (2) 16.51 (3) 5.27 (3) 21.78 (3) 6.04 (3) 27.82 0.88

  U18 BOYS  

1 101 801 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis LAT 2004 8.05 (3) 7.24 (4) 15.29 (2) 4.90 (2) 20.19 (2) 5.68 (3) 25.87
2 104 804 ALLENS Rihards LAT 2004 8.00 (2) 7.34 (5) 15.34 (3) 4.94 (4) 20.28 (3) 5.65 (1) 25.93 0.06
3 106 806 ĀBELE Gustavs Harijs LAT 2004 8.25 (6) 7.19 (1) 15.44 (5) 4.85 (1) 20.29 (4) 5.66 (2) 25.95 0.08
4 111 811 ZVEJNIEKS Miks LAT 2004 7.99 (1) 7.21 (2) 15.20 (1) 4.95 (5) 20.15 (1) 5.83 (6) 25.98 0.11
5 103 803 KUPČS Roberts LAT 2004 8.18 (4) 7.22 (3) 15.40 (4) 4.99 (6) 20.39 (5) 5.85 (7) 26.24 0.37
6 114 814 MESILA Rasmus EST 2004 8.20 (5) 7.34 (5) 15.54 (6) 5.07 (8) 20.61 (6) 5.99 (9) 26.60 0.73
7 109 809 IELEJS Toms LAT 2004 8.45 (10) 7.47 (7) 15.92 (7) 4.93 (3) 20.85 (7) 5.81 (4) 26.66 0.79
8 105 805 PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris LAT 2004 8.38 (9) 7.57 (9) 15.95 (8) 5.05 (7) 21.00 (8) 5.82 (5) 26.82 0.95
9 110 810 LENKUTIS Povilas LTU 2004 8.31 (8) 7.70 (10) 16.01 (9) 5.13 (10) 21.14 (9) 6.04 (10) 27.18 1.31

10 115 815 FOGELIS Daniels LAT 2004 8.28 (7) 7.92 (12) 16.20 (11) 5.12 (9) 21.32 (11) 5.90 (8) 27.22 1.35
11 108 808 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs LAT 2004 8.47 (11) 7.55 (8) 16.02 (10) 5.28 (11) 21.30 (10) 6.08 (11) 27.38 1.51
12 113 813 MAZAIS Miks LAT 2004 8.63 (12) 7.81 (11) 16.44 (12) 5.35 (12) 21.79 (12) 6.40 (12) 28.19 2.32


